TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Tissue LLC		103/02/2001 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA Tissue North America LLC
Street Address:	55 Park Place
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1227514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128859279

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Terranella
Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 977935

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0366

900000793

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Georgia - Pacific\ change\ of\ name \#page 1.tif$

source=Georgia-Pacific change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0367

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC TISSUE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEORGIA-PACIFIC TISSUE, LLC" TO "SCA TISSUE NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

Cortilled HW COPY, 12-12-02
Excelled HW COPY, 12-12-02

Benefit Lion Notiny Public In Moinciel, Sweden.





Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3090858 8100

020717092

AUTHENTICATION: 2102390

DATE: 11-20-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0368 .ium-Uニーニセリト

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

GEORGIA-PACIFIC TISSUE, LLC

The name of the limited liability company is Georgia-Pacific Tissue, 1.

LLC.

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation, as amended, of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is SCA Tissue North America LLC.

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of March 2, 2001:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Georgia-Pacific Tissue, LLC this 2nd day of March, 2001.

shain, Authorized Person

10.8th - 291618.01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 03/02/2001 010106121 - 3090858

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 06/30/2003